
                                    Baertschi Invitational
                         Baertschi Farm - Hosted by Albany High School
                                       Albany, Wisconsin
                                        October 7, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                            Div Time    Pace   
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =============================== === ======= ===== 
      1    1 6186 Reed Anderson             11 Monona Grove                    L   17:05.2  5:30 
      2    2 6208 James Giftos              11 Monona Grove                    L   17:22.1  5:36 
      3    3 6204 Charlie Ellenbecker       12 Monona Grove                    L   17:34.3  5:40 
      4    4 6066 Colin Green               11 Madison Country Day             S   17:36.6  5:41 
      5    5 6552 Jace Serres               11 Platteville                     L   17:53.2  5:46 
      6    6 5730 Josh Dahl                 11 Albany                          S   18:00.9  5:48 
      7    7 6225 Caden Nelson              11 Monona Grove                    L   18:04.9  5:50 
      8    8 6825 Daniel Guyer              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   18:13.8  5:53 
      9    9 5965 Benedict Gallagher        11 Evansville                      L   18:14.1  5:53 
     10   10 6735 Alexander Wicks           09 Stoughton                       L   18:17.7  5:54 
     11   11 6333 Noah Ollendick            10 Mount Horeb                     L   18:23.2  5:56 
     12   12 5902 Trevor Wilkinson          10 Edgerton                        L   18:24.0  5:56 
     13      6020 Nick Connolly             09 Iowa-Grant                      S   18:25.5  5:56 
     14   13 6829 Christian Patzka          10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   18:26.8  5:57 
     15   14 6222 Alex Krause               12 Monona Grove                    L   18:28.4  5:57 
     16   15 6557 Miles Stecklein           10 Platteville                     L   18:31.0  5:58 
     17   16 6152 Devin Woodcock            10 Milton                          L   18:31.7  5:58 
     18   17 6311 Zack Alesch               12 Mount Horeb                     L   18:32.5  5:59 
     19   18 5994 Elijah Skalsky            12 Holy Family                     S   18:32.9  5:59 
     20   19 5891 Ryen Hazzard              10 Edgerton                        L   18:34.3  5:59 
     21   20 6211 Gage Hunter               12 Monona Grove                    L   18:35.5  6:00 
     22   21 6555 Alex Sonsalla             11 Platteville                     L   18:37.2  6:00 
     23   22 6088 Kobe Grossman             09 Marshall                        S   18:38.3  6:00 
     24   23 6369 Conor McCoy               09 New Glarus/Monticello           S   18:41.9  6:02 
     25   24 6324 KJ Kalscheur              11 Mount Horeb                     L   18:42.6  6:02 
     26   25 6562 Calvin Wernimont          11 Platteville                     L   18:47.4  6:03 
     27   26 6087 Kale Grossman             12 Marshall                        S   18:48.9  6:04 
     28   27 6714 Parker Flint              11 Stoughton                       L   18:52.0  6:05 
     29   28 6708 Ian Bormett               12 Stoughton                       L   18:53.2  6:05 
     30   29 5819 Jacob Staffon             10 Brodhead/Juda                   L   18:53.8  6:05 
     31   30 6195 Joey Byrne                10 Monona Grove                    L   18:58.1  6:07 
     32   31 6282 Jason Koller              12 Monroe                          L   18:58.5  6:07 
     33   32 6528 John Cramer               11 Platteville                     L   18:59.5  6:07 
     34   33 5823 Holden Whitledge          12 Brodhead/Juda                   L   19:01.7  6:08 
     35   34 6151 Davis Turk                11 Milton                          L   19:04.1  6:09 
     36   35 6047 Peyton Meyer              11 Janesville Parker               L   19:05.1  6:09 
     37   36 6717 Garrett Herbst            11 Stoughton                       L   19:05.4  6:09 
     38   37 6407 Ben Boerigter             12 Oregon                          L   19:06.4  6:09 
     39   38 6268 Brok Bertalot             12 Monroe                          L   19:07.5  6:10 
     40   39 6801 William Neupert           11 Turner                          L   19:11.2  6:11 
     41   40 6097 Blake Luzenski            11 Marshall                        S   19:12.7  6:12 
     42   41 6724 Emmett Post               12 Stoughton                       L   19:14.4  6:12 
     43   42 6340 Stuart Woller             11 Mount Horeb                     L   19:15.2  6:12 
     44   43 6681 Gabriel Steurer              Stateline Home School           S   19:15.4  6:12 
     45   44 6313 Logan Arneson             12 Mount Horeb                     L   19:15.9  6:13 
     46   45 6537 Logan Henry               12 Platteville                     L   19:16.6  6:13 
     47   46 6044 Scott Hartwig             12 Janesville Parker               L   19:16.7  6:13 
     48   47 6149 Miles Stuckey             10 Milton                          L   19:17.9  6:13 
     49   48 6824 Kauy Fargo                12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   19:18.6  6:13 
     50   49 6370 Adam Nelson               10 New Glarus/Monticello           S   19:18.9  6:14 
     51   50 5966 Samuel Gallagher          09 Evansville                      L   19:22.1  6:15 
     52   51 6716 Tanner Hanson             12 Stoughton                       L   19:24.6  6:15 
     53   52 6799 Cooper Moran              09 Turner                          L   19:25.1  6:15 
     54   53 6705 Jack Albert               10 Stoughton                       L   19:25.2  6:16 
     55   54 6558 Cal Udelhofen             10 Platteville                     L   19:26.3  6:16 
     56   55 6269 Trevor Boll               10 Monroe                          L   19:26.3  6:16 
     57   56 6284 Chance Nielson            09 Monroe                          L   19:28.9  6:17 
     58   57 6049 Aidan Schuh               09 Janesville Parker               L   19:29.7  6:17 
     59   58 6478 Noah Lutzke               11 Parkview                        S   19:33.5  6:18 
     60      6019 Jesse Buroker             10 Iowa-Grant                      S   19:35.5  6:19 
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     61   59 6827 William Hanson            10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   19:35.9  6:19 
     62   60 5984 Adam Staver               11 Evansville                      L   19:39.8  6:20 
     63   61 6064 Andrew Evans              12 Madison Country Day             S   19:41.8  6:21 
     64   62 6065 Lucas Evans               12 Madison Country Day             S   19:42.0  6:21 
     65   63 6046 Riley McDade              12 Janesville Parker               L   19:42.4  6:21 
     66   64 6408 Connor Brickley           12 Oregon                          L   19:43.3  6:21 
     67   65 6339 Hunter Warner             09 Mount Horeb                     L   19:47.1  6:23 
     68   66 6288 Brennan Shelton           11 Monroe                          L   19:47.4  6:23 
     69   67 6425 Will Oelke                11 Oregon                          L   19:48.1  6:23 
     70   68 5763 Julian Fullbright         10 Belleville                      S   19:48.8  6:23 
     71   69 6405 Tait Baldus               12 Oregon                          L   19:49.0  6:23 
     72   70 6409 Sean Bychowski            11 Oregon                          L   19:50.3  6:24 
     73   71 6410 Brenden Dieter            09 Oregon                          L   19:50.7  6:24 
     74   72 5807 Trenton Condon            09 Brodhead/Juda                   L   19:52.4  6:24 
     75   73 5772 Caden O'Rourke            11 Belleville                      S   19:52.9  6:24 
     76   74 6793 David Heldt               09 Turner                          L   19:53.1  6:25 
     77   75 5840 Jordan Laatz              11 Clinton                         S   19:54.3  6:25 
     78   76 5737 Logun Parker              12 Albany                          S   19:55.4  6:25 
     79   77 6145 TRAVIS Smith              10 Milton                          L   19:56.7  6:26 
     80   78 6830 Andrew Spreen             11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   19:57.3  6:26 
     81   79 6094 Quinn Killerlain          11 Marshall                        S   19:58.4  6:26 
     82   80 6092 Noah Harrison             11 Marshall                        S   20:00.5  6:27 
     83   81 5887 Jacob Fox                 12 Edgerton                        L   20:02.0  6:27 
     84   82 5822 Carter Urness             10 Brodhead/Juda                   L   20:02.6  6:28 
     85   83 6474 James Connell             11 Parkview                        S   20:03.7  6:28 
     86   84 6658 Conrad Greenberg          So Stateline Home School           S   20:05.9  6:29 
     87   85 6272 Jake Brower               10 Monroe                          L   20:06.1  6:29 
     88   86 6281 DJ Gersbach               12 Monroe                          L   20:06.7  6:29 
     89   87 6822 Jacob Doescher            12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   20:07.5  6:29 
     90   88 6828 Jack Hazen                12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   20:07.8  6:29 
     91   89 6142 Matt Messer               11 Milton                          L   20:08.6  6:30 
     92   90 6132 RYAN Cox                  11 Milton                          L   20:08.7  6:30 
     93   91 6581 Erik Lurquin              12 Poynette                        S   20:09.0  6:30 
     94   92 5955 Bryan Barlett             12 Evansville                      L   20:09.4  6:30 
     95   93 6101 Joel Thorsen              12 Marshall                        S   20:12.9  6:31 
     96   94 6424 Steele Mellum             11 Oregon                          L   20:13.6  6:31 
     97   95 6796 Nathaniel Johnson         12 Turner                          L   20:15.1  6:32 
     98   96 6134 Brendon Harbrecht         11 Milton                          L   20:15.6  6:32 
     99      6612 Jack Krebs                10 Saint Ambrose Academy           S   20:15.8  6:32 
    100   97 6363 Garrett Grossen           10 New Glarus/Monticello           S   20:19.4  6:33 
    101   98 6374 Joe Quaglia               09 New Glarus/Monticello           S   20:20.2  6:33 
    102   99 6380 Rudy Wicker               09 New Glarus/Monticello           S   20:21.9  6:34 
    103  100 6071 Connor Polster            10 Madison Country Day             S   20:22.3  6:34 
    104  101 5898 Nick Rusch                11 Edgerton                        L   20:23.7  6:34 
    105  102 5735 Luke Johnson              09 Albany                          S   20:23.9  6:34 
    106  103 5838 Brice Enright             12 Clinton                         S   20:24.8  6:35 
    107  104 6051 Nathan Warda              11 Janesville Parker               L   20:26.5  6:35 
    108  105 5726 Owen Baertschi            09 Albany                          S   20:27.7  6:36 
    109  106 5774 Derek Shrader             11 Belleville                      S   20:28.7  6:36 
    110  107 6576 Logan Bahr                10 Poynette                        S   20:28.8  6:36 
    111  108 6788 Carlin Burk               11 Turner                          L   20:29.1  6:36 
    112      6022 Easton Dobson             12 Iowa-Grant                      S   20:29.4  6:36 
    113  109 5899 Hunter Seblom             10 Edgerton                        L   20:30.1  6:36 
    114  110 6331 Zach Nelson               10 Mount Horeb                     L   20:31.0  6:37 
    115  111 5762 Sean Campbell             10 Belleville                      S   20:32.8  6:37 
    116  112 6375 Ty Ready                  09 New Glarus/Monticello           S   20:35.2  6:38 
    117  113 6091 Jason Hanna               12 Marshall                        S   20:35.5  6:38 
    118  114 6045 Michael Kenyon            09 Janesville Parker               L   20:37.3  6:39 
    119  115 6477 Ben Jackson               09 Parkview                        S   20:39.3  6:39 
    120  116 5897 Elliott Radtke            09 Edgerton                        L   20:42.2  6:40 
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    121  117 6656 Joel Boeve                So Stateline Home School           S   20:44.4  6:41 
    122  118 6476 Zach Draeving             12 Parkview                        S   20:45.4  6:41 
    123  119 5773 Gary Salmela              11 Belleville                      S   20:46.1  6:42 
    124  120 5837 Jordan Decker             11 Clinton                         S   20:46.2  6:42 
    125  121 6803 Josh Sagona               12 Turner                          L   20:49.7  6:43 
    126  122 5818 Luke Skoumal              12 Brodhead/Juda                   L   20:51.2  6:43 
    127  123 6042 Jordan Buck               11 Janesville Parker               L   20:51.6  6:43 
    128  124 5975 Marcial Martinez          11 Evansville                      L   20:52.5  6:44 
    129  125 6579 Quinn Johnson             09 Poynette                        S   20:55.1  6:44 
    130  126 5734 Clay Hulbert              09 Albany                          S   20:56.4  6:45 
    131  127 5800 Alex Aguilar              12 Brodhead/Juda                   L   20:59.0  6:46 
    132  128 6069 Rusch Nicholas            10 Madison Country Day             S   21:00.7  6:46 
    133  129 6360 Dane Duerst               09 New Glarus/Monticello           S   21:03.4  6:47 
    134  130 6475 Avery Crane               09 Parkview                        S   21:09.7  6:49 
    135  131 5981 Liam Schroeder            12 Evansville                      L   21:12.2  6:50 
    136  132 6578 Kameron Jennings          12 Poynette                        S   21:14.4  6:51 
    137  133 5973 Zachary Lipke             12 Evansville                      L   21:14.9  6:51 
    138  134 5995 Jacob Treichel            10 Holy Family                     S   21:18.2  6:52 
    139  135 5900 Brayden Simmons           09 Edgerton                        L   21:20.0  6:52 
    140  136 5804 Royce Brauer              09 Brodhead/Juda                   L   21:22.6  6:53 
    141  137 6655 Sam Bieber                   Stateline Home School           S   21:27.6  6:55 
    142  138 6659 Elias Greenberg           Jr Stateline Home School           S   21:27.8  6:55 
    143  139 5841 Dylan Mueller             12 Clinton                         S   21:35.4  6:57 
    144  140 6667 Jonathon Holmberg            Stateline Home School           S   21:35.7  6:58 
    145  141 6473 Rex Brenum                11 Parkview                        S   21:38.7  6:59 
    146  142 5839 Ben Jacobs                09 Clinton                         S   21:40.2  6:59 
    147  143 5733 Garrett Hlavachek         12 Albany                          S   21:49.2  7:02 
    148  144 6685 Chase Vegter              Jr Stateline Home School           S   21:55.2  7:04 
    149  145 6070 Paul Petzold              09 Madison Country Day             S   21:56.0  7:04 
    150  146 5775 Alan Woller               10 Belleville                      S   21:56.5  7:04 
    151  147 6583 Grant Mueller             10 Poynette                        S   21:58.1  7:05 
    152  148 6075 Carl Wagner               12 Madison Country Day             S   21:58.6  7:05 
    153  149 5993 Robert Ruth               11 Holy Family                     S   22:03.2  7:06 
    154  150 5845 Joe Wellnitz              11 Clinton                         S   22:03.5  7:06 
    155  151 6481 Anthony Terrones          10 Parkview                        S   22:17.2  7:11 
    156  152 6582 Trey Morter               11 Poynette                        S   22:33.1  7:16 
    157  153 5843 Wade Mueller              09 Clinton                         S   22:50.9  7:22 
    158  154 5996 Peter Yanke               12 Holy Family                     S   23:50.2  7:41 
    159      6023 Sawyer Dobson             10 Iowa-Grant                      S   23:53.9  7:42 
    160  155 5992 Justin Kloess             11 Holy Family                     S   24:48.3  8:00 
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  1.    21  Monona Grove                          (17:43.0  88:34.9 1:23.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Reed Anderson             11 17:05.2
  2      2  James Giftos              11 17:22.1
  3      3  Charlie Ellenbecker       12 17:34.3
  4      5  Caden Nelson              11 18:04.9
  5     10  Alex Krause               12 18:28.4
  6   ( 15) Gage Hunter               12 18:35.5
  7   ( 22) Joey Byrne                10 18:58.1
  
  2.    73  Platteville                           (18:33.7  92:48.3 1:06.3)
====================================================
  1      4  Jace Serres               11 17:53.2
  2     11  Miles Stecklein           10 18:31.0
  3     16  Alex Sonsalla             11 18:37.2
  4     18  Calvin Wernimont          11 18:47.4
  5     24  John Cramer               11 18:59.5
  6   ( 35) Logan Henry               12 19:16.6
  7   ( 42) Cal Udelhofen             10 19:26.3
  
  3.   105  Mount Horeb                           (18:49.9  94:09.4 0:52.7)
====================================================
  1      8  Noah Ollendick            10 18:23.2
  2     13  Zack Alesch               12 18:32.5
  3     17  Kj Kalscheur              11 18:42.6
  4     33  Stuart Woller             11 19:15.2
  5     34  Logan Arneson             12 19:15.9
  6   ( 49) Hunter Warner             09 19:47.1
  7   ( 72) Zach Nelson               10 20:31.0
  
  4.   106  Stoughton                             (18:52.6  94:22.7 0:56.7)
====================================================
  1      7  Alexander Wicks           09 18:17.7
  2     19  Parker Flint              11 18:52.0
  3     20  Ian Bormett               12 18:53.2
  4     28  Garrett Herbst            11 19:05.4
  5     32  Emmett Post               12 19:14.4
  6   ( 39) Tanner Hanson             12 19:24.6
  7   ( 41) Jack Albert               10 19:25.2
  
  5.   190  Monroe                                (19:21.8  96:48.6 0:48.9)
====================================================
  1     23  Jason Koller              12 18:58.5
  2     30  Brok Bertalot             12 19:07.5
  3     43  Trevor Boll               10 19:26.3
  4     44  Chance Nielson            09 19:28.9
  5     50  Brennan Shelton           11 19:47.4
  6   ( 60) Jake Brower               10 20:06.1
  7   ( 61) Dj Gersbach               12 20:06.7
  
  6.   194  Milton                                (19:23.8  96:59.0 1:36.9)
====================================================
  1     12  Devin Woodcock            10 18:31.7
  2     26  Davis Turk                11 19:04.1
  3     37  Miles Stuckey             10 19:17.9
  4     57  Travis Smith              10 19:56.7
  5     62  Matt Messer               11 20:08.6
  6   ( 63) Ryan Cox                  11 20:08.7
  7   ( 67) Brendon Harbrecht         11 20:15.6
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  7.   220  Edgerton                              (19:34.9  97:54.1 2:06.1)
====================================================
  1      9  Trevor Wilkinson          10 18:24.0
  2     14  Ryen Hazzard              10 18:34.3
  3     58  Jacob Fox                 12 20:02.0
  4     68  Nick Rusch                11 20:23.7
  5     71  Hunter Seblom             10 20:30.1
  6   ( 74) Elliott Radtke            09 20:42.2
  7   ( 82) Brayden Simmons           09 21:20.0
  
  8.   224  Janesville Parker                     (19:36.1  98:00.4 1:21.4)
====================================================
  1     27  Peyton Meyer              11 19:05.1
  2     36  Scott Hartwig             12 19:16.7
  3     45  Aidan Schuh               09 19:29.7
  4     47  Riley McDade              12 19:42.4
  5     69  Nathan Warda              11 20:26.5
  6   ( 73) Michael Kenyon            09 20:37.3
  7   ( 77) Jordan Buck               11 20:51.6
  
  9.   232  Evansville                            (19:39.6  98:17.9 2:38.4)
====================================================
  1      6  Benedict Gallagher        11 18:14.1
  2     38  Samuel Gallagher          09 19:22.1
  3     46  Adam Staver               11 19:39.8
  4     64  Bryan Barlett             12 20:09.4
  5     78  Marcial Martinez          11 20:52.5
  6   ( 80) Liam Schroeder            12 21:12.2
  7   ( 81) Zachary Lipke             12 21:14.9
  
 10.   233  Oregon                                (19:39.5  98:17.1 0:43.9)
====================================================
  1     29  Ben Boerigter             12 19:06.4
  2     48  Connor Brickley           12 19:43.3
  3     51  Will Oelke                11 19:48.1
  4     52  Tait Baldus               12 19:49.0
  5     53  Sean Bychowski            11 19:50.3
  6   ( 54) Brenden Dieter            09 19:50.7
  7   ( 65) Steele Mellum             11 20:13.6
  
 11.   236  Brodhead/Juda                         (19:44.4  98:41.7 1:57.4)
====================================================
  1     21  Jacob Staffon             10 18:53.8
  2     25  Holden Whitledge          12 19:01.7
  3     55  Trenton Condon            09 19:52.4
  4     59  Carter Urness             10 20:02.6
  5     76  Luke Skoumal              12 20:51.2
  6   ( 79) Alex Aguilar              12 20:59.0
  7   ( 83) Royce Brauer              09 21:22.6
  
 12.   263  Turner                                (19:50.8  99:13.6 1:17.9)
====================================================
  1     31  William Neupert           11 19:11.2
  2     40  Cooper Moran              09 19:25.1
  3     56  David Heldt               09 19:53.1
  4     66  Nathaniel Johnson         12 20:15.1
  5     70  Carlin Burk               11 20:29.1
  6   ( 75) Josh Sagona               12 20:49.7
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  1.    53  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (19:06.5  95:32.4 1:43.5)
====================================================
  1      3  Daniel Guyer              12 18:13.8
  2      4  Christian Patzka          10 18:26.8
  3     11  Kauy Fargo                12 19:18.6
  4     14  William Hanson            10 19:35.9
  5     21  Andrew Spreen             11 19:57.3
  6   ( 26) Jacob Doescher            12 20:07.5
  7   ( 27) Jack Hazen                12 20:07.8
  
  2.    68  Marshall                              (19:19.8  96:38.8 1:22.2)
====================================================
  1      6  Kobe Grossman             09 18:38.3
  2      8  Kale Grossman             12 18:48.9
  3      9  Blake Luzenski            11 19:12.7
  4     22  Quinn Killerlain          11 19:58.4
  5     23  Noah Harrison             11 20:00.5
  6   ( 29) Joel Thorsen              12 20:12.9
  7   ( 41) Jason Hanna               12 20:35.5
  
  3.   112  New Glarus/Monticello                 (19:48.5  99:02.3 1:40.0)
====================================================
  1      7  Conor McCoy               09 18:41.9
  2     12  Adam Nelson               10 19:18.9
  3     30  Garrett Grossen           10 20:19.4
  4     31  Joe Quaglia               09 20:20.2
  5     32  Rudy Wicker               09 20:21.9
  6   ( 40) Ty Ready                  09 20:35.2
  7   ( 50) Dane Duerst               09 21:03.4
  
  4.   114  Madison Country Day                   (19:40.7  98:23.4 3:24.1)
====================================================
  1      1  Colin Green               11 17:36.6
  2     15  Andrew Evans              12 19:41.8
  3     16  Lucas Evans               12 19:42.0
  4     33  Connor Polster            10 20:22.3
  5     49  Rusch Nicholas            10 21:00.7
  6   ( 62) Paul Petzold              09 21:56.0
  7   ( 65) Carl Wagner               12 21:58.6
  
  5.   140  Albany                                (19:56.9  99:44.3 2:55.5)
====================================================
  1      2  Josh Dahl                 11 18:00.9
  2     20  Logun Parker              12 19:55.4
  3     34  Luke Johnson              09 20:23.9
  4     36  Owen Baertschi            09 20:27.7
  5     48  Clay Hulbert              09 20:56.4
  6   ( 60) Garrett Hlavachek         12 21:49.2
  
  6.   156  Belleville                            (20:17.9  101:29.3 0:57.3)
====================================================
  1     17  Julian Fullbright         10 19:48.8
  2     18  Caden O'Rourke            11 19:52.9
  3     37  Derek Shrader             11 20:28.7
  4     39  Sean Campbell             10 20:32.8
  5     45  Gary Salmela              11 20:46.1
  6   ( 63) Alan Woller               10 21:56.5
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  7.   174  Parkview                              (20:26.4  102:11.6 1:36.2)
====================================================
  1     13  Noah Lutzke               11 19:33.5
  2     24  James Connell             11 20:03.7
  3     42  Ben Jackson               09 20:39.3
  4     44  Zach Draeving             12 20:45.4
  5     51  Avery Crane               09 21:09.7
  6   ( 58) Rex Brenum                11 21:38.7
  7   ( 68) Anthony Terrones          10 22:17.2
  
  8.   187  Stateline Home School                 (20:36.3  103:01.1 2:12.4)
====================================================
  1     10  Gabriel Steurer              19:15.4
  2     25  Conrad Greenberg          So 20:05.9
  3     43  Joel Boeve                So 20:44.4
  4     54  Sam Bieber                   21:27.6
  5     55  Elias Greenberg           Jr 21:27.8
  6   ( 57) Jonathon Holmberg            21:35.7
  7   ( 61) Chase Vegter              Jr 21:55.2
  
  9.   215  Clinton                               (20:52.2  104:20.9 1:45.9)
====================================================
  1     19  Jordan Laatz              11 19:54.3
  2     35  Brice Enright             12 20:24.8
  3     46  Jordan Decker             11 20:46.2
  4     56  Dylan Mueller             12 21:35.4
  5     59  Ben Jacobs                09 21:40.2
  6   ( 67) Joe Wellnitz              11 22:03.5
  7   ( 70) Wade Mueller              09 22:50.9
  
 10.   229  Poynette                              (20:57.1  104:45.4 1:49.1)
====================================================
  1     28  Erik Lurquin              12 20:09.0
  2     38  Logan Bahr                10 20:28.8
  3     47  Quinn Johnson             09 20:55.1
  4     52  Kameron Jennings          12 21:14.4
  5     64  Grant Mueller             10 21:58.1
  6   ( 69) Trey Morter               11 22:33.1
  
 11.   267  Holy Family                           (22:06.6  110:32.8 6:15.4)
====================================================
  1      5  Elijah Skalsky            12 18:32.9
  2     53  Jacob Treichel            10 21:18.2
  3     66  Robert Ruth               11 22:03.2
  4     71  Peter Yanke               12 23:50.2
  5     72  Justin Kloess             11 24:48.3



                                    Baertschi Invitational
                         Baertschi Farm - Hosted by Albany High School
                                       Albany, Wisconsin
                                        October 7, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6206 Carlos Gatica             11 Monona Grove                    18:25.7  5:56 
      2    2 6205 Ethan Frydenlund          10 Monona Grove                    18:44.3  6:02 
      3    3 6191 Charlie Binzley           11 Monona Grove                    18:59.2  6:07 
      4    4 6486 Payton Flannery           10 Pecatonica/Argyle               19:06.8  6:10 
      5    5 6737 Hunter Zaemisch           12 Stoughton                       19:09.7  6:11 
      6    6 6230 Eli Traeder               09 Monona Grove                    19:14.4  6:12 
      7    7 6540 Lucas Johnson             11 Platteville                     19:17.6  6:13 
      8    8 6713 Carson Fleres             12 Stoughton                       19:19.1  6:14 
      9    9 6546 Tyler Moss                11 Platteville                     19:34.3  6:18 
     10   10 6544 Tyler Lahaie              11 Platteville                     19:37.1  6:19 
     11   11 6527 Tikiri Bandara            12 Platteville                     19:49.2  6:23 
     12   12 6720 Sean McLaury              12 Stoughton                       19:56.3  6:26 
     13   13 6210 Nick Haberli              09 Monona Grove                    19:56.9  6:26 
     14   14 6561 John Wells                09 Platteville                     19:58.6  6:26 
     15   15 6297 Kendall Wild              09 Monroe                          20:02.1  6:27 
     16      6595 Spencer Braatz            11 Rio                             20:05.3  6:28 
     17   16 6334 Michael Rumler            11 Mount Horeb                     20:07.7  6:29 
     18   17 6190 Sebastian Bingham         10 Monona Grove                    20:08.9  6:30 
     19   18 6332 Jon Nygaard               12 Mount Horeb                     20:09.7  6:30 
     20   19 6539 Austin Jentz              10 Platteville                     20:12.9  6:31 
     21   20 6199 Raven Coil Otto           11 Monona Grove                    20:13.1  6:31 
     22   21 6100 Nehemiah Senger           11 Marshall                        20:17.8  6:32 
     23   22 6330 Aden Murray               10 Mount Horeb                     20:17.9  6:32 
     24   23 6488 Troy Nickels              10 Pecatonica/Argyle               20:19.2  6:33 
     25   24 6487 Kyle Hartley              10 Pecatonica/Argyle               20:19.9  6:33 
     26   25 6335 Adam Shumate              10 Mount Horeb                     20:21.7  6:34 
     27      6221 Steven Koopmans           09 Monona Grove                    20:22.2  6:34 
     28   26 6147 Jacob Snow                10 Milton                          20:23.8  6:34 
     29      6227 Daniel Robbins            09 Monona Grove                    20:28.6  6:36 
     30   27 6266 Tyler Barker              10 Monroe                          20:29.0  6:36 
     31      6192 Travis Bird               12 Monona Grove                    20:29.2  6:36 
     32   28 6414 Benjamin Hessler          11 Oregon                          20:33.1  6:37 
     33   29 6792 Devon Harbison            10 Turner                          20:35.4  6:38 
     34   30 6536 Patrick Haas              12 Platteville                     20:36.4  6:38 
     35      6560 Isaac Vorwald             09 Platteville                     20:36.9  6:39 
     36      6215 Evan Johnson              10 Monona Grove                    20:37.6  6:39 
     37   31 6135 Riley Jauch               10 Milton                          20:38.8  6:39 
     38   32 6321 Bailey Fischer            11 Mount Horeb                     20:39.3  6:39 
     39   33 6312 Blake Arndt               09 Mount Horeb                     20:41.5  6:40 
     40   34 6095 Logan Kosbau              09 Marshall                        20:44.1  6:41 
     41   35 6734 Brandon Wheeler           12 Stoughton                       20:47.8  6:42 
     42   36 6337 Matthew Stoddard          12 Mount Horeb                     20:48.8  6:42 
     43   37 6790 Kade Cook                 09 Turner                          20:50.6  6:43 
     44   38 6140 Bodie Locke               12 Milton                          20:52.5  6:44 
     45   39 6718 Noah Ihm                  09 Stoughton                       20:53.3  6:44 
     46   40 6131 Evan Burnside             10 Milton                          20:54.7  6:44 
     47   41 6298 Kollin Zahradka           09 Monroe                          20:55.6  6:45 
     48      6325 Devin Long                12 Mount Horeb                     20:56.9  6:45 
     49   42 6089 Mason Haberkorn           09 Marshall                        20:57.2  6:45 
     50   43 6423 Colin Meidl               12 Oregon                          20:58.2  6:45 
     51   44 6404 Blake Anderson            10 Oregon                          20:59.8  6:46 
     52      6336 Declan Smith              10 Mount Horeb                     21:00.4  6:46 
     53      6200 Kevin Cortes              12 Monona Grove                    21:06.7  6:48 
     54   45 6733 Nickolas Walker           11 Stoughton                       21:09.2  6:49 
     55   46 6806 Joseph Smith              09 Turner                          21:11.2  6:50 
     56   47 6798 Josiah Moore              11 Turner                          21:11.7  6:50 
     57      6549 Noah Rhoden               09 Platteville                     21:14.8  6:51 
     58   48 6136 SAMUEL Jauch              10 Milton                          21:16.4  6:51 
     59      6533 Chris Gillen              11 Platteville                     21:16.5  6:51 
     60   49 6373 Griffin Ness              09 New Glarus/Monticello           21:20.8  6:53 
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     61   50 6138 Andrew Jordahl            12 Milton                          21:21.6  6:53 
     62   51 6728 Christian Smith           09 Stoughton                       21:22.6  6:53 
     63      6820 Zachary Bauman            10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     21:23.4  6:54 
     64      6228 Tommy Shanahan            12 Monona Grove                    21:27.7  6:55 
     65   52 6422 Miles McCammick           12 Oregon                          21:27.8  6:55 
     66      6223 Lucas Maertz              09 Monona Grove                    21:29.1  6:55 
     67      6224 Jake Mechler              11 Monona Grove                    21:30.2  6:56 
     68   53 6406 Ethan Bauer               11 Oregon                          21:30.4  6:56 
     69   54 6356 Simon Blohowiak              New Glarus/Monticello           21:31.9  6:56 
     70      6320 Jade Esser                10 Mount Horeb                     21:32.6  6:57 
     71   55 6411 Connor Faris              10 Oregon                          21:32.9  6:57 
     72   56 6786 Andres Beltran            10 Turner                          21:40.8  6:59 
     73   57 6417 Devin Keast               12 Oregon                          21:40.8  6:59 
     74      6202 Leo Curatola              11 Monona Grove                    21:42.5  7:00 
     75      6529 John Drefcinski           09 Platteville                     21:44.6  7:00 
     76   58 6795 Alex Himmelman            11 Turner                          21:45.4  7:01 
     77   59 5886 Addison Christianson      09 Edgerton                        21:47.1  7:01 
     78   60 5974 Riley Long                09 Evansville                      21:49.1  7:02 
     79      6732 Harley Stout              09 Stoughton                       21:49.2  7:02 
     80      6710 Nolan Carpenter           09 Stoughton                       21:54.5  7:04 
     81      6548 Enrico Picciau            12 Platteville                     21:55.0  7:04 
     82   61 6800 Johnson Moran             11 Turner                          21:56.0  7:04 
     83   62 5805 Kyle Braund               09 Brodhead/Juda                   21:56.1  7:04 
     84   63 6279 Dan Flom                  10 Monroe                          21:56.5  7:04 
     85      6428 Garrett Schmidt           11 Oregon                          21:57.0  7:04 
     86   64 6489 David Tisch               09 Pecatonica/Argyle               21:58.6  7:05 
     87   65 6146 TREY Smith                09 Milton                          21:59.4  7:05 
     88      6144 Jacob Shepard             10 Milton                          22:01.9  7:06 
     89      6188 Connor Attaway            11 Monona Grove                    22:03.4  7:06 
     90   66 6485 Cade Bush                 11 Pecatonica/Argyle               22:06.2  7:07 
     91      6534 Shannon Gill-Mast         10 Platteville                     22:07.9  7:08 
     92      6189 Baxter Beckwith           10 Monona Grove                    22:08.5  7:08 
     93      6322 Ethan Frank               09 Mount Horeb                     22:09.3  7:08 
     94      6315 Josh Boland               10 Mount Horeb                     22:09.4  7:08 
     95      6314 Alex Betzle               09 Mount Horeb                     22:14.4  7:10 
     96      6419 Colin Lindloff            10 Oregon                          22:16.8  7:11 
     97   67 6359 Desi Delforge             09 New Glarus/Monticello           22:17.2  7:11 
     98      6597 Mark Wiersma              12 Rio                             22:18.3  7:11 
     99      6526 RJ  Schmitt               11 Platteville                     22:18.4  7:11 
    100      6545 Seth Milsap               09 Platteville                     22:22.1  7:12 
    101      6187 Thomas Anderson           10 Monona Grove                    22:26.6  7:14 
    102      6201 Hugh Counsell             12 Monona Grove                    22:27.8  7:14 
    103      6193 Jaxson Blair              09 Monona Grove                    22:32.6  7:16 
    104      6220 Schyler Koopmans          09 Monona Grove                    22:37.1  7:17 
    105   68 6275 Austin Coulthard          09 Monroe                          22:38.1  7:18 
    106      6787 Brinn Blum                12 Turner                          22:41.3  7:19 
    107   69 5988 Nicolas Wille             10 Evansville                      22:41.8  7:19 
    108      5844 Tyler Stauss              11 Clinton                         22:42.4  7:19 
    109   70 5963 Kyle Fisher               11 Evansville                      22:42.5  7:19 
    110   71 6679 Ben Stapelmann               Stateline Home School           22:43.1  7:19 
    111   72 6490 Joseph Tisch              11 Pecatonica/Argyle               22:47.2  7:21 
    112   73 6670 Toby Lameyer                 Stateline Home School           22:47.4  7:21 
    113      6541 Dayne Julius              09 Platteville                     22:48.2  7:21 
    114      6197 Brandon Chehak            09 Monona Grove                    22:48.6  7:21 
    115      6563 Caleb Wright              09 Platteville                     22:51.7  7:22 
    116      6531 Mic Frommelt              10 Platteville                     22:53.8  7:23 
    117   74 6361 Lucas Fink                10 New Glarus/Monticello           22:54.2  7:23 
    118   75 6759 Lukas Dolbert             10 Tri State Homeschool            22:55.8  7:23 
    119      6722 Alexander Orn             09 Stoughton                       22:55.8  7:23 
    120   76 6355 Ryan Austin               10 New Glarus/Monticello           22:57.8  7:24 
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    121      6128 Jack Barrette             12 Milton                          22:58.5  7:24 
    122   77 5978 Ahmad Shidqi Qushayyi     12 Evansville                      22:59.3  7:24 
    123      6730 Brandt Spilde             10 Stoughton                       23:00.8  7:25 
    124      6712 Freeman Detweiler         11 Stoughton                       23:01.0  7:25 
    125      6711 Alexander Cisewski        10 Stoughton                       23:01.4  7:25 
    126      6556 Jack Stange               09 Platteville                     23:01.5  7:25 
    127   78 5985 Drew Thompson             12 Evansville                      23:02.4  7:25 
    128      6219 Matthew Koenig            09 Monona Grove                    23:06.8  7:27 
    129   79 5742 Bailey Schroeder          09 Albany                          23:09.7  7:28 
    130      6323 Brennan Haag              09 Mount Horeb                     23:10.4  7:28 
    131   80 6099 Carter Scholfield         11 Marshall                        23:11.1  7:28 
    132      6328 Nate Mullendore           12 Mount Horeb                     23:12.8  7:29 
    133   81 6772 James Swim                11 Tri State Homeschool            23:12.9  7:29 
    134      6194 Zach Blotz                09 Monona Grove                    23:14.0  7:29 
    135      6725 Nathan Rein               10 Stoughton                       23:14.4  7:29 
    136      6329 Lucas Munoz               09 Mount Horeb                     23:14.8  7:29 
    137      6532 Caycey Gillen             09 Platteville                     23:15.3  7:30 
    138      6130 Noah Brown                12 Milton                          23:15.4  7:30 
    139   82 6666 Sam Hoffland                 Stateline Home School           23:18.7  7:31 
    140      6706 David Beach               10 Stoughton                       23:19.4  7:31 
    141      6043 Carson Diehls             10 Janesville Parker               23:20.2  7:31 
    142      6148 REIDER Snow               10 Milton                          23:20.4  7:31 
    143      6150 Barrette Tom              10 Milton                          23:20.8  7:31 
    144   83 5740 Josef Schirgi             10 Albany                          23:23.8  7:32 
    145      6413 Adam Hanke                10 Oregon                          23:25.9  7:33 
    146      6802 Sam Rosenthal             09 Turner                          23:27.0  7:33 
    147      6479 Grant McMahon             10 Parkview                        23:29.4  7:34 
    148      6214 Pablo Jeffries            10 Monona Grove                    23:31.4  7:35 
    149      6218 Riley Kluetzman           09 Monona Grove                    23:33.5  7:35 
    150      6319 Alex Elinchev             09 Mount Horeb                     23:33.9  7:36 
    151   84 6492 Wang Yal                  11 Pecatonica/Argyle               23:34.1  7:36 
    152   85 5892 Camryn Hurda              09 Edgerton                        23:35.3  7:36 
    153   86 5896 Matthew McCue             09 Edgerton                        23:35.9  7:36 
    154      6067 Alec Martin               12 Madison Country Day             23:37.2  7:37 
    155      6542 Trent Julius              12 Platteville                     23:38.1  7:37 
    156   87 6098 Collin Buchanan           10 Marshall                        23:39.0  7:37 
    157      6052 Ryan Zimmerman            10 Janesville Parker               23:46.2  7:40 
    158   88 6381 Eric Zielinski            10 New Glarus/Monticello           23:52.6  7:42 
    159   89 5815 Austin Paffel             10 Brodhead/Juda                   23:53.4  7:42 
    160      6198 Brett Clevidence          12 Monona Grove                    23:54.4  7:42 
    161      6212 Jacob Hutchinson          12 Monona Grove                    24:01.0  7:44 
    162   90 6366 Keegan Kemp               09 New Glarus/Monticello           24:02.7  7:45 
    163      6794 Andre Hernandez           10 Turner                          24:03.5  7:45 
    164      6727 Simon Shelley             11 Stoughton                       24:05.8  7:46 
    165      6137 Lucas Jessie              12 Milton                          24:07.2  7:46 
    166   91 5977 Jacob Miranda             12 Evansville                      24:08.3  7:47 
    167   92 6287 Zachary Roper             10 Monroe                          24:08.8  7:47 
    168   93 6096 Tavian Laufenberg         09 Marshall                        24:09.1  7:47 
    169      6327 Lucas McGuire             09 Mount Horeb                     24:09.8  7:47 
    170   94 6093 Ethan Jennings            09 Marshall                        24:10.3  7:47 
    171      6362 Tristin Flanagan          09 New Glarus/Monticello           24:18.7  7:50 
    172   95 5744 Jamison Stauffacher       11 Albany                          24:21.3  7:51 
    173      6547 Marty O'Neil              11 Platteville                     24:21.4  7:51 
    174      6726 Elijah Robertson          09 Stoughton                       24:22.8  7:51 
    175   96 6673 Bryce Mitchell               Stateline Home School           24:24.2  7:52 
    176      6073 Anthony Shi               10 Madison Country Day             24:27.0  7:53 
    177      6577 Adam Hehl                 09 Poynette                        24:29.2  7:53 
    178      5765 Brandon Graves            10 Belleville                      24:31.1  7:54 
    179      6789 Gavin Buroker             12 Turner                          24:44.1  7:58 
    180      6729 Sawyer Smith              12 Stoughton                       24:44.2  7:58 
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    181      6129 Ethan Bouska              10 Milton                          24:46.0  7:59 
    182      6412 Jack Fitzgerald           10 Oregon                          24:47.0  7:59 
    183      6420 Alex Mandrekar            10 Oregon                          24:48.0  7:59 
    184      6421 Bradley Mauldin           09 Oregon                          24:49.3  8:00 
    185   97 5816 Austin Reed               09 Brodhead/Juda                   24:58.3  8:03 
    186   98 5821 Jesse Tinajaro            09 Brodhead/Juda                   25:02.0  8:04 
    187      6141 Carter Lopez              10 Milton                          25:03.6  8:04 
    188   99 6767 James Puetz               09 Tri State Homeschool            25:04.6  8:05 
    189      6584 Cooper Petersen           09 Poynette                        25:17.2  8:09 
    190  100 5972 Josh Lipke                09 Evansville                      25:25.0  8:11 
    191  101 5808 Dean Devoe                11 Brodhead/Juda                   25:26.7  8:12 
    192      6535 Luke Gottshall            10 Platteville                     25:27.5  8:12 
    193      6804 Mitchell Seager           12 Turner                          25:31.4  8:13 
    194  102 6290 Owen Smith                09 Monroe                          25:33.3  8:14 
    195      6229 Hayden Smith              10 Monona Grove                    25:34.0  8:14 
    196  103 5888 Alec Hansen               10 Edgerton                        25:36.9  8:15 
    197  104 5738 Nathaniel Ross            10 Albany                          25:39.8  8:16 
    198      6580 John Leiterman            11 Poynette                        25:48.0  8:19 
    199      6226 Rheinard Ortiz            11 Monona Grove                    26:01.1  8:23 
    200      6316 Bennett Davis             09 Mount Horeb                     26:02.7  8:23 
    201  105 5810 Nick Fiebig               12 Brodhead/Juda                   26:03.9  8:24 
    202  106 5809 Caleb Engen               10 Brodhead/Juda                   26:04.9  8:24 
    203      5982 Evan Senter               10 Evansville                      26:09.0  8:26 
    204      6594 Tyvin Beal                09 Rio                             26:13.0  8:27 
    205      6805 Jacob Smith               11 Turner                          26:15.9  8:28 
    206      5768 Jacob Kean                09 Belleville                      26:16.8  8:28 
    207      5836 Sam Carrillo              11 Clinton                         26:22.4  8:30 
    208      6216 Martynas Kasys            09 Monona Grove                    26:24.4  8:30 
    209      6426 Kaden O'Herrin            09 Oregon                          26:25.5  8:31 
    210      6133 TATE Dunk                 09 Milton                          26:30.0  8:32 
    211      5842 Evan Mueller              09 Clinton                         26:36.8  8:34 
    212      6596 Isaac Severson            09 Rio                             26:41.6  8:36 
    213  107 5890 William Hazeltine         10 Edgerton                        26:57.3  8:41 
    214      5801 Trent Anderson            10 Brodhead/Juda                   27:01.7  8:42 
    215      6551 Jackson Serkies           10 Platteville                     27:02.3  8:43 
    216  108 6760 Gideon Gressman           09 Tri State Homeschool            27:04.3  8:43 
    217      6050 Kyle Warda                10 Janesville Parker               27:07.6  8:44 
    218  109 6684 Levi Turner                  Stateline Home School           27:59.9  9:01 
    219      6482 Lucas Vonderhaar          09 Parkview                        28:09.8  9:04 
    220      6491 Tyler Wyttenbach          12 Pecatonica/Argyle               28:14.8  9:06 
    221  110 5895 Austin Long               12 Edgerton                        28:17.7  9:07 
    222      6553 Devyn Shea                10 Platteville                     28:18.7  9:07 
    223      6048 Matthew Sachs             09 Janesville Parker               28:50.9  9:18 
    224  111 6768 Nicholas Puetz            10 Tri State Homeschool            28:53.0  9:18 
    225  112 5729 Jared Brewer              09 Albany                          29:14.7  9:25 
    226  113 6761 William Gressman          11 Tri State Homeschool            29:26.2  9:29 
    227  114 6769 Caleb Romaine             11 Tri State Homeschool            30:54.9  9:58 
    228      6554 Jacob Sherer              10 Platteville                     35:32.6 11:27 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    25  Monona Grove                          (19:04.1  95:20.5 1:31.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Carlos Gatica             11 18:25.7
  2      2  Ethan Frydenlund          10 18:44.3
  3      3  Charlie Binzley           11 18:59.2
  4      6  Eli Traeder               09 19:14.4
  5     13  Nick Haberli              09 19:56.9
  6   ( 17) Sebastian Bingham         10 20:08.9
  7   ( 20) Raven Coil Otto           11 20:13.1
  
  2.    51  Platteville                           (19:39.4  98:16.8 0:41.0)
====================================================
  1      7  Lucas Johnson             11 19:17.6
  2      9  Tyler Moss                11 19:34.3
  3     10  Tyler Lahaie              11 19:37.1
  4     11  Tikiri Bandara            12 19:49.2
  5     14  John Wells                09 19:58.6
  6   ( 19) Austin Jentz              10 20:12.9
  7   ( 30) Patrick Haas              12 20:36.4
  
  3.    99  Stoughton                             (20:01.3  100:06.2 1:43.6)
====================================================
  1      5  Hunter Zaemisch           12 19:09.7
  2      8  Carson Fleres             12 19:19.1
  3     12  Sean McLaury              12 19:56.3
  4     35  Brandon Wheeler           12 20:47.8
  5     39  Noah Ihm                  09 20:53.3
  6   ( 45) Nickolas Walker           11 21:09.2
  7   ( 51) Christian Smith           09 21:22.6
  
  4.   113  Mount Horeb                           (20:19.3  101:36.3 0:31.6)
====================================================
  1     16  Michael Rumler            11 20:07.7
  2     18  Jon Nygaard               12 20:09.7
  3     22  Aden Murray               10 20:17.9
  4     25  Adam Shumate              10 20:21.7
  5     32  Bailey Fischer            11 20:39.3
  6   ( 33) Blake Arndt               09 20:41.5
  7   ( 36) Matthew Stoddard          12 20:48.8
  
  5.   181  Pecatonica/Argyle                     (20:46.2  103:50.7 2:59.4)
====================================================
  1      4  Payton Flannery           10 19:06.8
  2     23  Troy Nickels              10 20:19.2
  3     24  Kyle Hartley              10 20:19.9
  4     64  David Tisch               09 21:58.6
  5     66  Cade Bush                 11 22:06.2
  6   ( 72) Joseph Tisch              11 22:47.2
  7   ( 84) Wang Yal                  11 23:34.1
  
  6.   183  Milton                                (20:49.3  104:06.2 0:52.6)
====================================================
  1     26  Jacob Snow                10 20:23.8
  2     31  Riley Jauch               10 20:38.8
  3     38  Bodie Locke               12 20:52.5
  4     40  Evan Burnside             10 20:54.7
  5     48  Samuel Jauch              10 21:16.4
  6   ( 50) Andrew Jordahl            12 21:21.6
  7   ( 65) Trey Smith                09 21:59.4
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  7.   214  Monroe                                (21:12.3  106:01.3 2:36.0)
====================================================
  1     15  Kendall Wild              09 20:02.1
  2     27  Tyler Barker              10 20:29.0
  3     41  Kollin Zahradka           09 20:55.6
  4     63  Dan Flom                  10 21:56.5
  5     68  Austin Coulthard          09 22:38.1
  6   ( 92) Zachary Roper             10 24:08.8
  7   (102) Owen Smith                09 25:33.3
  
  8.   215  Turner                                (21:06.0  105:29.7 1:05.4)
====================================================
  1     29  Devon Harbison            10 20:35.4
  2     37  Kade Cook                 09 20:50.6
  3     46  Joseph Smith              09 21:11.2
  4     47  Josiah Moore              11 21:11.7
  5     56  Andres Beltran            10 21:40.8
  6   ( 58) Alex Himmelman            11 21:45.4
  7   ( 61) Johnson Moran             11 21:56.0
  
  9.   220  Oregon                                (21:05.9  105:29.3 0:57.3)
====================================================
  1     28  Benjamin Hessler          11 20:33.1
  2     43  Colin Meidl               12 20:58.2
  3     44  Blake Anderson            10 20:59.8
  4     52  Miles McCammick           12 21:27.8
  5     53  Ethan Bauer               11 21:30.4
  6   ( 55) Connor Faris              10 21:32.9
  7   ( 57) Devin Keast               12 21:40.8
  
 10.   264  Marshall                              (21:45.9  108:49.2 3:21.2)
====================================================
  1     21  Nehemiah Senger           11 20:17.8
  2     34  Logan Kosbau              09 20:44.1
  3     42  Mason Haberkorn           09 20:57.2
  4     80  Carter Scholfield         11 23:11.1
  5     87  Collin Buchanan           10 23:39.0
  6   ( 93) Tavian Laufenberg         09 24:09.1
  7   ( 94) Ethan Jennings            09 24:10.3
  
 11.   320  New Glarus/Monticello                 (22:12.4  111:01.9 1:37.0)
====================================================
  1     49  Griffin Ness              09 21:20.8
  2     54  Simon Blohowiak              21:31.9
  3     67  Desi Delforge             09 22:17.2
  4     74  Lucas Fink                10 22:54.2
  5     76  Ryan Austin               10 22:57.8
  6   ( 88) Eric Zielinski            10 23:52.6
  7   ( 90) Keegan Kemp               09 24:02.7
  
 12.   354  Evansville                            (22:39.1  113:15.1 1:13.3)
====================================================
  1     60  Riley Long                09 21:49.1
  2     69  Nicolas Wille             10 22:41.8
  3     70  Kyle Fisher               11 22:42.5
  4     77  Ahmad Shidqi Qushayyi     12 22:59.3
  5     78  Drew Thompson             12 23:02.4
  6   ( 91) Jacob Miranda             12 24:08.3
  7   (100) Josh Lipke                09 25:25.0
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 13.   431  Stateline Home School                 (24:14.7  121:13.3 5:16.8)
====================================================
  1     71  Ben Stapelmann               22:43.1
  2     73  Toby Lameyer                 22:47.4
  3     82  Sam Hoffland                 23:18.7
  4     96  Bryce Mitchell               24:24.2
  5    109  Levi Turner                  27:59.9
  
 14.   440  Edgerton                              (24:18.5  121:32.5 5:10.2)
====================================================
  1     59  Addison Christianson      09 21:47.1
  2     85  Camryn Hurda              09 23:35.3
  3     86  Matthew McCue             09 23:35.9
  4    103  Alec Hansen               10 25:36.9
  5    107  William Hazeltine         10 26:57.3
  6   (110) Austin Long               12 28:17.7
  
 15.   447  Brodhead/Juda                         (24:15.3  121:16.5 3:30.6)
====================================================
  1     62  Kyle Braund               09 21:56.1
  2     89  Austin Paffel             10 23:53.4
  3     97  Austin Reed               09 24:58.3
  4     98  Jesse Tinajaro            09 25:02.0
  5    101  Dean Devoe                11 25:26.7
  6   (105) Nick Fiebig               12 26:03.9
  7   (106) Caleb Engen               10 26:04.9
  
 16.   473  Albany                                (25:09.9  125:49.3 6:05.0)
====================================================
  1     79  Bailey Schroeder          09 23:09.7
  2     83  Josef Schirgi             10 23:23.8
  3     95  Jamison Stauffacher       11 24:21.3
  4    104  Nathaniel Ross            10 25:39.8
  5    112  Jared Brewer              09 29:14.7
  
 17.   474  Tri State Homeschool                  (25:26.2  127:10.6 5:57.2)
====================================================
  1     75  Lukas Dolbert             10 22:55.8
  2     81  James Swim                11 23:12.9
  3     99  James Puetz               09 25:04.6
  4    108  Gideon Gressman           09 27:04.3
  5    111  Nicholas Puetz            10 28:53.0
  6   (113) William Gressman          11 29:26.2
  7   (114) Caleb Romaine             11 30:54.9



                                    Baertschi Invitational
                         Baertschi Farm - Hosted by Albany High School
                                       Albany, Wisconsin
                                        October 7, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =============================== ======= ===== 
      1      6185 Jacob Anderson             8 Monona Grove                    10:49.5  5:49 
      2    1 6364 Evan Guenther              8 New Glarus/Monticello           11:23.6  6:07 
      3      6062 Triton Bingham             7 Madison Country Day             11:26.4  6:09 
      4    2 6654 Izzy Bieber                  Stateline Home School           11:31.1  6:11 
      5    3 6371 Tom Nelson                 7 New Glarus/Monticello           11:31.3  6:11 
      6    4 6273 Alvin Buholzer             8 Monroe                          11:45.8  6:19 
      7    5 5770 Matthew Loshaw             8 Belleville                      11:52.7  6:23 
      8    6 6289 Zander Slack               7 Monroe                          11:57.2  6:25 
      9    7 5928 Emmett Sund                7 Edgerton Middle school          11:59.6  6:27 
     10    8 5980 Baden Schrab               8 Evansville                      12:02.2  6:28 
     11      6111 Joey Chiuchiolo            8 Marshall Middle,S School        12:07.7  6:31 
     12    9 6611 Isaac Carrano              7 Saint Ambrose Academy           12:08.5  6:31 
     13   10 6368 Beckett Malaise            8 New Glarus/Monticello           12:14.0  6:34 
     14   11 5769 Avery Lettman              8 Belleville                      12:23.4  6:39 
     15   12 5956 Garrett Belk               6 Evansville                      12:25.7  6:41 
     16   13 5961 Drew Everson               8 Evansville                      12:30.1  6:43 
     17   14 6687 D'Angelo Walsh               Stateline Home School           12:31.7  6:44 
     18   15 5806 Brady Bruns                8 Brodhead/Juda                   12:32.0  6:44 
     19   16 6677 Steven Pfarr                 Stateline Home School           12:32.4  6:44 
     20   17 6011 John Ruth                  8 Holy Family MS                  12:33.7  6:45 
     21   18 6013 Gabriel Skalsky            7 Holy Family MS                  12:34.8  6:45 
     22   19 6271 Seth Brandt                7 Monroe                          12:35.9  6:46 
     23   20 6669 Sam Kirchhoff                Stateline Home School           12:36.1  6:46 
     24   21 6295 Anthony Wels               7 Monroe                          12:38.3  6:47 
     25   22 5918 Peter Hazeltine            7 Edgerton Middle school          12:38.4  6:47 
     26   23 5739 Gage Roth                  7 Albany                          12:41.3  6:49 
     27   24 5731 Nathan Garvoille           8 Albany                          12:41.4  6:49 
     28      6480 Kolten Smith               7 Parkview                        12:41.8  6:49 
     29      6821 Kirk Caminiti              5 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     12:43.8  6:50 
     30   25 5865 Tyler Katalin              8 Clinton Bobcats                 12:46.1  6:51 
     31   26 6660 Leighton Greenberg           Stateline Home School           12:47.1  6:52 
     32   27 6682 Josh Steurer               7 Stateline Home School           12:57.0  6:57 
     33   28 5728 Carson Brewer              6 Albany                          12:57.7  6:58 
     34   29 6662 Luke Grinvalds               Stateline Home School           13:00.8  6:59 
     35      6680 Noah Stapelmann              Stateline Home School           13:01.8  7:00 
     36   30 5727 Brayden Bakken             6 Albany                          13:01.9  7:00 
     37   31 6274 Ashton Coplien             7 Monroe                          13:06.8  7:03 
     38      6068 Kenton Nagle               8 Madison Country Day             13:09.3  7:04 
     39   32 6766 Charlie Pratt              8 Tri State Homeschool            13:11.8  7:05 
     40   33 5970 Kole Johnson               7 Evansville                      13:14.5  7:07 
     41   34 5860 Hunter Greer               8 Clinton Bobcats                 13:14.7  7:07 
     42   35 5917 Roman Frodel               7 Edgerton Middle school          13:15.2  7:07 
     43   36 5859 Abel Espinoza              8 Clinton Bobcats                 13:16.4  7:08 
     44   37 6376 Aiden Runkle               8 New Glarus/Monticello           13:16.7  7:08 
     45      6107 Josh Eggers                8 Marshall Middle School          13:19.0  7:09 
     46      6108 Sean Gillett               7 Marshall Middle School          13:20.5  7:10 
     47   38 6771 Noah Stader                8 Tri State Homeschool            13:21.5  7:10 
     48   39 6365 Braylon Hoesly             8 New Glarus/Monticello           13:28.4  7:14 
     49   40 5976 Trent Matherer             8 Evansville                      13:32.3  7:16 
     50      6826 Micah Hanson               8 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     13:32.6  7:16 
     51   41 6293 Luis Torres                8 Monroe                          13:36.3  7:18 
     52      5873 Nick Thums                 6 Eagle School                    13:42.5  7:22 
     53   42 6774 Titus Wunderlin            6 Tri State Homeschool            13:44.4  7:23 
     54   43 5919 Peyton Lee                 8 Edgerton Middle school          13:47.4  7:24 
     55   44 5732 Andy Gertsch               8 Albany                          13:47.8  7:25 
     56   45 6765 Ben Pratt                  6 Tri State Homeschool            13:48.5  7:25 
     57   46 5959 Aden Ellis                 7 Evansville                      13:53.4  7:28 
     58   47 6763 Gabe Mennig                8 Tri State Homeschool            13:54.3  7:28 
     59   48 5813 Jacob Lohmar               8 Brodhead/Juda                   13:56.4  7:29 
     60   49 5863 Gavin Hitchock             8 Clinton Bobcats                 14:02.9  7:33 
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     61   50 6265 Thelander Aydn             6 Monroe                          14:03.0  7:33 
     62      6074 Carter Truitt              7 Madison Country Day             14:03.2  7:33 
     63   51 5915 Bailey Buskager            7 Edgerton Middle school          14:06.2  7:34 
     64       317 Zan Said                  07 Eagle School                    14:09.4  7:36 
     65   52 5820 Johnathon Tacey            7 Brodhead/Juda                   14:13.7  7:38 
     66   53 5725 Tyler Anderson             8 Albany                          14:15.3  7:39 
     67   54 5957 Blake Elliott              8 Evansville                      14:18.9  7:41 
     68   55 5924 Jeremiah Reed              8 Edgerton Middle school          14:21.1  7:42 
     69   56 5767 Carson Heller              8 Belleville                      14:27.1  7:46 
     70   57 6378 Ian Schwartzlow            7 New Glarus/Monticello           14:28.0  7:46 
     71   58 5925 Logan Reilly               8 Edgerton Middle school          14:30.7  7:48 
     72   59 5802 Jack Beutel                7 Brodhead/Juda                   14:33.6  7:49 
     73      5922 Riley Ottman               7 Edgerton Middle school          14:34.0  7:49 
     74      6686 Isaac Vogel                 Stateline Home School           14:34.7  7:50 
     75   60 5803 Sabian Blang               8 Brodhead/Juda                   14:37.8  7:51 
     76      5930 Mason Whitmore             7 Edgerton Middle school          14:43.0  7:54 
     77   61 5862 Jacob Harrington           8 Clinton Bobcats                 14:47.4  7:57 
     78   62 6012 Kaiden Schneider           8 Holy Family MS                  14:47.9  7:57 
     79   63 6358 William Carnes             8 New Glarus/Monticello           14:48.6  7:57 
     80      5969 Jack Hoverson              7 Evansville                      14:53.4  8:00 
     81      6665 Judson Henkel              6 Stateline Home School           14:56.4  8:01 
     82   64 5867 Noah Nass                  7 Clinton Bobcats                 15:02.2  8:04 
     83      6664 Colson Henkel                Stateline Home School           15:03.2  8:05 
     84      5979 Travis Ralston             7 Evansville                      15:04.7  8:06 
     85      6109 Justin Grady               8 Marshall Middle School          15:07.3  8:07 
     86      6379 Raymond Valentine          7 New Glarus/Monticello           15:12.1  8:10 
     87   65 6614 Joseph Marsland            6 Saint Ambrose Academy           15:15.1  8:11 
     88      6286 Roderick Rath              7 Monroe                          15:15.3  8:12 
     89      5967 William Gallagher          6 Evansville                      15:16.4  8:12 
     90   66 5869 Sullivan Rood              8 Clinton Bobcats                 15:16.7  8:12 
     91      6367 Knolan Kemp                7 New Glarus/Monticello           15:17.5  8:13 
     92      6377 Landon Schneeberg          7 New Glarus/Monticello           15:20.5  8:14 
     93   67 5743 Drew Sertle                6 Albany                          15:21.5  8:15 
     94      6661 Josh Grinvalds               Stateline Home School           15:23.9  8:16 
     95      6372 Carter Ness                7 New Glarus/Monticello           15:25.1  8:17 
     96   68 6007 Nathan Howard              5 Holy Family MS                  15:26.3  8:17 
     97      5861 Nathan Haag                6 Clinton Bobcats                 15:26.5  8:18 
     98   69 6758 Carter Doan                7 Tri State Homeschool            15:26.8  8:18 
     99   70 6613 Logan Leveque              6 Saint Ambrose Academy           15:30.3  8:20 
    100      6823 Noah Doescher              4 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     15:43.0  8:26 
    101   71 6010 Andrew Leone               8 Holy Family MS                  15:43.4  8:27 
    102      6676 Charlie Otto                 Stateline Home School           15:59.3  8:35 
    103   72 6615 Jonathan Prado             6 Saint Ambrose Academy           15:59.4  8:35 
    104      5866 Quinn McCabe               7 Clinton Bobcats                 16:01.5  8:36 
    105   73 6008 Jakob Kloess               8 Holy Family MS                  16:03.1  8:37 
    106      5927 Will Schuman               7 Edgerton Middle school          16:05.2  8:38 
    107      5870 Silas Wam                  8 Clinton Bobcats                 16:10.9  8:41 
    108      5921 Drew Lund                  7 Edgerton Middle school          16:12.6  8:42 
    109   74 6014 John Paul Yanke            5 Holy Family MS                  16:18.1  8:45 
    110   75 5766 James Gustafson            8 Belleville                      16:45.1  9:00 
    111      5983 Liam Speich                8 Evansville                      16:50.3  9:02 
    112      5986 Michal Urban               8 Evansville                      16:50.4  9:03 
    113      6009 James Kloess               5 Holy Family MS                  16:59.8  9:08 
    114   76 5814 Ephraim Olson              8 Brodhead/Juda                   17:00.2  9:08 
    115   77 5764 Bowe Graves                8 Belleville                      17:12.3  9:14 
    116   78 6616 John Tansey                7 Saint Ambrose Academy           18:00.3  9:40 
    117      5960 Brayden Engelkens          7 Evansville                      18:09.6  9:45 
    118      5987 Luke Wille                 6 Evansville                      18:13.0  9:47 
    119      6657 Braunson Dietzman           Stateline Home School           18:45.3 10:04 
    120      5741 Alex Schliem               8 Albany                          18:51.4 10:07 
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    121   79 5771 Cole Monroe                8 Belleville                      19:22.6 10:24 
    122      6294 Ethan Towne                8 Monroe                          25:00.1 13:25 
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  1.    78  Stateline Home School                 (12:23.7  61:58.4 1:16.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Izzy Bieber                  11:31.1
  2     14  D'Angelo Walsh               12:31.7
  3     16  Steven Pfarr                 12:32.4
  4     20  Sam Kirchhoff                12:36.1
  5     26  Leighton Greenberg           12:47.1
  6   ( 27) Josh Steurer               7 12:57.0
  7   ( 29) Luke Grinvalds               13:00.8
  
  2.    81  Monroe                                (12:24.8  62:04.0 1:21.0)
====================================================
  1      4  Alvin Buholzer             8 11:45.8
  2      6  Zander Slack               7 11:57.2
  3     19  Seth Brandt                7 12:35.9
  4     21  Anthony Wels               7 12:38.3
  5     31  Ashton Coplien             7 13:06.8
  6   ( 41) Luis Torres                8 13:36.3
  7   ( 50) Thelander Aydn             6 14:03.0
  
  3.    90  New Glarus/Monticello                 (12:22.8  61:54.0 2:04.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Evan Guenther              8 11:23.6
  2      3  Tom Nelson                 7 11:31.3
  3     10  Beckett Malaise            8 12:14.0
  4     37  Aiden Runkle               8 13:16.7
  5     39  Braylon Hoesly             8 13:28.4
  6   ( 57) Ian Schwartzlow            7 14:28.0
  7   ( 63) William Carnes             8 14:48.6
  
  4.   106  Evansville                            (12:45.0  63:44.8 1:30.1)
====================================================
  1      8  Baden Schrab               8 12:02.2
  2     12  Garrett Belk               6 12:25.7
  3     13  Drew Everson               8 12:30.1
  4     33  Kole Johnson               7 13:14.5
  5     40  Trent Matherer             8 13:32.3
  6   ( 46) Aden Ellis                 7 13:53.4
  7   ( 54) Blake Elliott              8 14:18.9
  
  5.   149  Albany                                (13:02.1  65:10.1 1:06.5)
====================================================
  1     23  Gage Roth                  7 12:41.3
  2     24  Nathan Garvoille           8 12:41.4
  3     28  Carson Brewer              6 12:57.7
  4     30  Brayden Bakken             6 13:01.9
  5     44  Andy Gertsch               8 13:47.8
  6   ( 53) Tyler Anderson             8 14:15.3
  7   ( 67) Drew Sertle                6 15:21.5
  
  6.   158  Edgerton Middle school                (13:09.4  65:46.8 2:06.6)
====================================================
  1      7  Emmett Sund                7 11:59.6
  2     22  Peter Hazeltine            7 12:38.4
  3     35  Roman Frodel               7 13:15.2
  4     43  Peyton Lee                 8 13:47.4
  5     51  Bailey Buskager            7 14:06.2
  6   ( 55) Jeremiah Reed              8 14:21.1
  7   ( 58) Logan Reilly               8 14:30.7
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  7.   204  Tri State Homeschool                  (13:36.1  68:00.5 0:42.5)
====================================================
  1     32  Charlie Pratt              8 13:11.8
  2     38  Noah Stader                8 13:21.5
  3     42  Titus Wunderlin            6 13:44.4
  4     45  Ben Pratt                  6 13:48.5
  5     47  Gabe Mennig                8 13:54.3
  6   ( 69) Carter Doan                7 15:26.8
  
  8.   205  Clinton Bobcats                       (13:37.5  68:07.5 2:01.3)
====================================================
  1     25  Tyler Katalin              8 12:46.1
  2     34  Hunter Greer               8 13:14.7
  3     36  Abel Espinoza              8 13:16.4
  4     49  Gavin Hitchock             8 14:02.9
  5     61  Jacob Harrington           8 14:47.4
  6   ( 64) Noah Nass                  7 15:02.2
  7   ( 66) Sullivan Rood              8 15:16.7
  
  9.   224  Belleville                            (14:32.2  72:40.6 5:19.6)
====================================================
  1      5  Matthew Loshaw             8 11:52.7
  2     11  Avery Lettman              8 12:23.4
  3     56  Carson Heller              8 14:27.1
  4     75  James Gustafson            8 16:45.1
  5     77  Bowe Graves                8 17:12.3
  6   ( 79) Cole Monroe                8 19:22.6
  
 10.   234  Brodhead/Juda                         (13:58.7  69:53.5 2:05.8)
====================================================
  1     15  Brady Bruns                8 12:32.0
  2     48  Jacob Lohmar               8 13:56.4
  3     52  Johnathon Tacey            7 14:13.7
  4     59  Jack Beutel                7 14:33.6
  5     60  Sabian Blang               8 14:37.8
  6   ( 76) Ephraim Olson              8 17:00.2
  
 11.   236  Holy Family MS                        (14:13.3  71:06.1 3:09.7)
====================================================
  1     17  John Ruth                  8 12:33.7
  2     18  Gabriel Skalsky            7 12:34.8
  3     62  Kaiden Schneider           8 14:47.9
  4     68  Nathan Howard              5 15:26.3
  5     71  Andrew Leone               8 15:43.4
  6   ( 73) Jakob Kloess               8 16:03.1
  7   ( 74) John Paul Yanke            5 16:18.1
  
 12.   294  Saint Ambrose Academy                 (15:22.8  76:53.6 5:51.8)
====================================================
  1      9  Isaac Carrano              7 12:08.5
  2     65  Joseph Marsland            6 15:15.1
  3     70  Logan Leveque              6 15:30.3
  4     72  Jonathan Prado             6 15:59.4
  5     78  John Tansey                7 18:00.3


